
The Automated ScoreBook

Mercer University at FLORIDA A&M

Mar 27, 2018 at Tallahassee, Fl. (Moore-Kittles Field)

Mercer University 13 (20-6)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Alex Hanson cf 3 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 .324

  Jordan Ammons ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 .265

RJ Yeager ss 5 3 3 4 1 0 1 0 0 .361

JT Thomas c 2 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 .343

  Alex Crotty c 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 .250

Trey Truitt rf 5 2 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 .385

Drew Lingo dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .289

  Cory Wright ph/dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .267

Jackson Ware 3b 6 2 3 4 0 1 0 3 1 .314

David Posas lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 .289

  Conrad Cornell lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .118

Sean McDermott 1b 4 0 2 2 0 1 7 0 3 .268

Kyle Dockus 2b 5 1 1 1 0 0 2 3 2 .275

Zach Graveno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Austin Lord p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Ben Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Taylor Lobus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Carter Varga p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Caleb Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 42 13 16 12 7 7 27 7 11

FLORIDA A&M 4 (11-17)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

CURTIS,Jordan lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 .360

  MITCHELL,Malachi lf 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .321

REESE,Kaycee 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 .299

  RUSS,Kodi 3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 .200

OLIVER,Dallas rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 .330

  RUSS,Ty rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333

MILES,Jacky Jr. dh 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .360

  BLANC,Eric Jr. pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .125

  BROOKS,William dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .385

DAVIS,Brian 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 2 .245

  CLARK,Chris ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 .000

CAPRA,John ss 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 3 0 .296

McDANIEL,Willis cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 .194

MAXWELL,Brett c 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 .280

  BYRD,Javon c 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 .154

MOYER,Octavien 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 4 2 2 .203

WILSON,Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  de los RIOS,Pedro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  WALTER,William p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  McCOLLUM,Jeremiah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  SHULSTAD,Deven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  BENTON,Chandellor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  CARLSON,Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  GRANT,Jamie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 36 4 11 4 2 8 27 7 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Mercer University 0 3 2 5 2 0 1 0 0 13 16 0

FLORIDA A&M 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 4 11 2

E - CAPRA,John(11); MAXWELL,Bret(12). DP - FAMU 2. LOB - Mercer 11; FAMU 10. 2B - A. Crotty(2). HR - R. Yeager

2(3); J. Ware(3). HBP - A. Hanson; S. McDermott; OLIVER,Dalla. SF - RUSS,Kodi(1); CAPRA,John(5). SB - A.

Hanson(10); R. Yeager(2); T. Truitt(5); K. Dockus(2).

Mercer University ip h r er bb so ab bf era

Zach Graveno 4.0 3 1 1 0 3 14 16 4.74

Austin Lord 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 3.00

Ben Brock 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 4 5 3.18

Taylor Lobus 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 5 6 12.86

Carter Varga 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 4 5 6.75

Caleb Mitchell 1.0 2 0 0 0 3 5 5 13.50

FLORIDA A&M ip h r er bb so ab bf era

WILSON,Josh 2.0 6 3 3 0 1 12 12 8.22

de los RIOS,Pedro 2.0 6 7 4 2 1 13 15 10.80

WALTER,William 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 4 7 6.23

McCOLLUM,Jeremiah 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5.23

SHULSTAD,Deven 0.1 1 1 1 3 1 2 5 3.68

BENTON,Chandellor 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 3.38

CARLSON,Dylan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 1.08

GRANT,Jamie 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 2.89

Win - A. Lord (1-0).  Loss - WILSON,Josh (1-1).  Save - None.

WP - Z. Graveno(2); C. Mitchell(4); WILSON,Josh(4); de los RIOS(6). HBP - by Z. Graveno (OLIVER,Dalla); by

WALTER,Willi (A. Hanson); by McCOLLUM,Jer (S. McDermott). PB - A. Crotty 2(4); MAXWELL,Bret(5).

Umpires -

Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:23   Attendance: 125

Weather: Mostly Cloudy, 75, SE 10 mph


